

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16002/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2013 in SBCWP No.10955/2012 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NARENDRA KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAINENDRA KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Ruchika Gohil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice returnable in first week of July, 2013.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master