

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16002/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2013 in SBCWP No. 10955/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

NARENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAINENDRA KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this petition. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR